

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) no. 593/2023

Mohd Qasim and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Monish Chopra, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK through SHO P/S Nowshera, Rajouri
and another

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.03.2024

Reply be filed within four weeks positively.

Meanwhile, fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 2 at the expense of the petitioners returnable within four weeks.

List on 24.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.03.2024
"Imtiyaz"