

Sr. No. 31

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 593/2023

Mohd. Qasim & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Monish Chopra, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R1
None for R2

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2024

Petitioners have failed to take steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 2.

Last and final opportunity of one week is granted to the petitioners' counsel to take steps for service of respondent No. 2. In the event of failure to take steps, interim direction shall stand vacated.

Subject to petitioners taking steps, notice be issued to respondent No. 2, returnable within four weeks.

List on 26.07.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
24.04.2024