

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 593/2023

**Mohd Qasim and Ors.**

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Monish Chopra, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**23.10.2024**

Investigating Officer is present in person. .

Respondent No. 2 is yet to be served.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No-2 to be served through SHO concerned. The Investigating Officer shall collect the notice from the Registry today itself. Status report be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

Investigating Officer shall remain present along with the CD file on the next date of hearing.

List again on **16.12.2024**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
**23.10.2024**  
Javid Iqbal

