

Sr. No. 34

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 593/2023

Mohd. Qasim & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Monish Chopra, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. A. P. Malik, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2024

Status report in terms of the order dated 23.10.2024 be filed by or
before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
16.12.2024