

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.593/2023

Mohd. Qasim and others

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Respondent No.2 is present in person.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
02.05.2025

The matter is taken up out of turn on the request of learned counsel for the respondents, however, could not be heard due to paucity of time.

Adjourned.

Investigating Officer- Mohd. Akber, Head Constable of Police Station, Nowshera, is present in person along with CD file of the impugned case FIR.

The status report as per the previous order has not been filed. The same be filed by the next date of hearing positively.

List on **02.07.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.05.2025
Shammi