

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

09

CRM(M) No. 593/2023
c/w CRM(M) No. 504/2019

Mohd. Qasim & Ors.Petitioner(s)/Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Monish Chopra, Advocate.
Mr. K.M Bhatti, Advocate in
CRM(M) No. 504/2019

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.
Mr. K.M. Bhatti, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.08.2025

CRM(M) No. 593/2023.

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity of three weeks, in the interest of justice, to file response.

List on 26.09.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

CRM(M) No. 504/2019

Status report stands filed.

List as above.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
20.08.2025
Abinash